

SC 729/2019
STATE Vs. ANIL KUMAR @ISHDEV @KALA AND ANR
FIR No. 420 /2019
PS BINDAPUR

28.02.2020

Present : Sh. P. N. Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Anil Kumar produced from JC.

Accused Pradeep on bail with counsel Sh. S. K.
Singh.

Sh. V. S. Chauhan, LAC for accused Anil Kumar.

IO SI Dharmveer, PS Bindapur is present.

Bail application of accused Anil Kumar U/sec 439
Cr. P. C has been received.

Reply to bail application of accused filed by IO.

IO has filed letter of DCP, Dwarka for CP Delhi
with regard to execution of Bws against IO. In the letter, it has
been mentioned by DCP Dwarka that DO letter dated
26.02.2020 has been issued from his office to Director FSL to
look into matter personal and provide result of present case
urgently.

IO is directed to show record as to what efforts
have been done by him to procure FSL result in the matter. IO
has submitted that he will bring the record on NDOH. Heard.

Part arguments on bail application of accused
addressed by respective counsels heard. Alongwith reply, IO

-2-

has filed previous involvement report of accused. Counsel for accused has submitted that as on date except for present case, no other case is pending against accused. Heard.

IO is directed to update present status of involvement record of accused and file the same before this court on 29.02.2020 at 1.00 p.m. Remaining arguments on bail application of accused shall be heard on 29.02.2020.

Let FSL result be filed positively by IO on or before NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **13.04.2020**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
28.02.2020