

SC No. 729/2019
State Vs. Anil Kumar @ Ishdev @ Kala and Anr
FIR No. 420/2019
PS Bindapur

18.12.2020

Proceedings conducted through Webex Meeting application.

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Accused Pradeep Solanki is present.
Rest of accused absent.
Sh. S. K. Singh, counsel for accused Pradeep Solanki.

No adverse order is being passed against accused on bail in present case on account of spread of pandemic of Covid-19.

Report of DCP, Dwarka with regard to filing of FSL result in the matter received. Prosecution Naib Court HC Sanjay has submitted that supplementary charge-sheet in the matter has been filed yesterday before concerned Ld. Area MM. Heard.

At this stage, IO SI Dharamvir, PS Bindapur has appeared.

Be put up awaiting supplementary charge-sheet by way of committal for **26.03.2021**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
18.12.2020