

SC No. 729/2019
State Vs. Anil Kumar @ Ishdev @ Kala & Anr.
FIR No. 420/2019
PS Bindapur
U/s 307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-011309-2019

16.12.2022

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Both accused are present on bail.
Shri V.S. Chauhan, LAC for accused Anil Kumar @ Ishdev.
Complainant Neeraj Singh and MHC(M) in person.

Complainant submits that sometime may be given as today he
is not well.

Heard. Time is granted.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **28.01.2023**.

(R.L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
16.12.2022 (vp)