

SC No. 729/2019
State Vs. Anil Kumar @ Ishdev @ Kala & Anr.
FIR No. 420/2019
PS Bindapur
U/s 307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-011309-2019

28.01.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Learned Addl. PP for State.

Both accused are present on bail.

Shri V.S. Chauhan, LAC for both accused persons.

PW-HC Kabul Singh and MHC(M) in person.

PW-1 HC Kabul Singh is examined and discharged.

Process of PW-Neeraj Singh received back with report that no such person resides at the address given. At this stage, a person namely Neeraj is present who claims to be complainant/injured.

Learned Addl. PP submits that since process has not been served upon the said witness and IO is also not present for identification of the said witness, therefore, he may be summoned for next date of hearing for identification of the present witness.

At this stage, witness Neeraj submits that he has left the previous address and now he is residing at another address. Ahlmad is directed to note down the said address of the witness and same be mentioned in the list of witnesses.

Heard.

Let the present witness be summoned through IO for next date of hearing i.e. **04.05.2023** and IO is directed to appear in person for identification of the present witness.

Process of PW-Ct. Sohan Pal received back with request that he has been deployed on Beating the Retreat Arrangement. Let again the said witness alongwith DO ASI Ramesh Kumar be summoned for **04.05.2023**. Also, issue summons to MHC(M) to produce the case property (if any) qua aforesaid witnesses on the said date.

Let the PW-Dr. Mohan Kant Thakur, Dr. B.N. Mishra and DO HC Jagdish Prasad be summoned for **22.05.2023**. Also, issue summons to MHC(M) to produce the case property (if any) qua these witnesses on the said date.

Re-notify the matter for PE on **04.05.2023 & 22.05.2023**.

(R.L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
28.01.2023 (vp)