

SC729/2019

STATE Vs. ANIL KUMAR @ISHDEV@KALA AND ANR

FIR NO.420 /2019

P.S BINDAPUR

CNR No. DLSW01-011309-2019

04.05.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Shri V.S. Chauhan, LAC for both accused.

Both accused present on bail.

PW Ct. Sohan Pal in person.

Process issued to PW Neeraj Singh received back with the report no such person resides at the address given. Let the said PW Neeraj Singh be summoned through IO for NDOH.

Process issued to PW SI Dharambir received back with the report 'served' but he is not present. Issue B/W against him in the sum of Rs. 2,000/- returnable for NDOH.

Process issued to PW DO ASI Ramesh Kumar received back with the report that PIS number of said PW is incorrect. Let PW ASI Ramesh Kumar be summoned through IO for NDOH.

Ld. Addl. P.P submits that PW Ct. Sohan Pal is a witness of arrest and he may be examined after examination of complainant and other witnesses.

In view of the above, PW Ct. Sohan Lal is discharged unexamined for today.

Re-list the matter for P.E on the date already fixed on **22.05.2023**.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
04.05.2023