

12
SC 729/2019
STATE Vs. ANIL KUMAR @ISHDEV
@KALA AND ANR
FIR NO. 420 /2019
PS (BINDA PUR)

05.07.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Accused Anil Kumar and Pradeep are present on
bail.
Sh. V.S Chauhan, Ld. LADC for accused persons.

PW-4 ASI Anil Kumar is examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

Statement of accused persons have been recorded
under Section 294 Cr.P.C, wherein they admit the genuineness of
the following documents .i.e. DD entry No.34A Ex.A1, MLC of
Neeraj is Ex.A2, X-ray report of Neeraj Ex.A3 and opinion of Dr.
B.N Mishra Ex.A4.Accordingly, let witnesses mentioned at serial
no. 4,10,11 & 12 be dropped from the list of witnesses.

Let witnesses mentioned at serial no. 6, 7 & 9 be
dropped from the list of witness at request of Ld. Addl. PP for the
State as they are repetitive in nature.

Summons sent to PW Neeraj received back unserved
through DCP. It is seen that his presence could not be secure
despite best efforts. Accordingly, he is also dropped from the list
of witnesses.

Put up for RPE on **22.08.2024**.

Let SI Dharambir and MHCM be summoned for
NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
05.07.2024