

SC No. 729-2019
State Vs. Anil Kumar @ Ishdev @ Kala & Anr.
FIR No. 420/2019
PS : Bindapur
U/s : 307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-011309-2019

10.08.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused Anil and Pradeep are present on bail.
Shri V. S. Chauhan, Deputy Legal Aid Defence
counsel for both the accused.

Bail bonds in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- under Section 481 BNSS/437A Cr.P.C. furnished on behalf of both the accused persons. Same are accepted and shall remain in force for the statutory period of six months from the date of this order.

Previous sureties are discharged. Original documents, if any be released to the rightful owner against due acknowledgment.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/10.08.2026